
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

























Date as of
Thursday, October '16, 2025

CENTRAL BANK OF IRAQ

lnvestment Department

Currency Exchange Rate List

Contact
8165171

www.cbi.iq

Bulltein
The approved prices for buying and selling major currencies and gold

Currency

USD

EUR 1514.370

GBP 1746.16A

CAD 925.399

CHF 1630.912

SEK 137.507

NOK 129.058

DKK 242.758

JPY 8.631

CNY 182.451

AED 353.982

JOD 1836.158

AUD 843.960

SAR 346.667

OMR 3381.014

TRY 31.O82

SDR 1775.345

Gold 5,622,950.710

Buy price(lQD) Sell price(lQD)

1300 1310

1526.019

1759.592

932.517

1643.458

138.565

130.051

204.317

8.697

183.854

356.705

1850.282

850.452

349.333

3447.022

31.322

1789.002

Central Bank of lraq

* The maximum US$ selling price by banks and other financial institutions is 1320
lraqi Dinar/US$.

M ustafa Qays Abdulrahman
Acting Asst.D.G

The prices above are indicative and do not constitute any obligation on the



Date as of
Sunday, October 19, 2025

CENTRAL BANK OF IRAQ

lnvestment Department

Currency Exchange Rate List

Gontact
81 651 71

www.cbi.iq

Bulltein
The approved prices for buying and selling major currencies and gold

1300

Currency

USD

Buy price(nD, Sell price(lQD)

1310

EUR 1518.530 1530.211

GBP 1746.225 1759.658

CAD 926.256 933.381

CHF 1645.570 1658.228

SEK 137 -673 138.732

NOK 129.465 130.461

DKK 203.312 204.876

JPY 8.662 8.729

CNY 182.425 183.829

AED 354.421 356.744

JOD 1836.158 1850.282

AUD 841.750 848.225

SAR 346.639 349.305

OMR 3376.974 3402.951

TRY 31.030 31.269

SDR 1777.971 1791.648

Gold 5,523,342.630

fnlerpri ,aboVe,are iridicativd ahd'do',hot nStituteany,O'btigation on the

Mustafa Qays Abdulrahman
Acting Asst.D.G

,r*...lhemaxirnurn USg selling price by.banks.an'd-otherfjnancial.ittstitutionsig,.13e0i
r:-.i.. .,i:.i.: : i . i ...,,.r.:,11g(1i 'DihailUS$ .-: ,,'.1:, ,,

* The prices are based on closing price on Friday (IMF Bulletin).,
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